DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS

Gregory Meszaros, Director Robert Kennedy, Associate Director

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION Gina Kostoff, Manager

TRANSPORTATION ADMINISTRATION & SUPPORT Rick Orr, Director

STREET LIGHT OPERATIONS
Doug Hilkey, Director

FLOOD CONTROL Kim Stier, Manager

FLEET MANAGEMENT/CITY GARAGE Larry Campbell, Superintendent

SOLID WASTE Matt Gratz, Interim Manager

STREET DEPARTMENT Bradley Baumgartner, Director

STREET PROJECT MANAGEMENT Mario Trevino, Director

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING Steven Davis, Associate Director

DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS

Mission Statement

This mission of the Division of Public Works is to advocate, develop, and maintain a strong transportation infrastructure and solid waste recycling/disposal system for the City of Fort Wayne.

The Division includes the following departments:

- Board of Public Works Administration/Contract Compliance/Barrett Law
- Flood Control
- Transportation Engineering Services
- Transportation Administration & Support
- Traffic Engineering Department
- Street Light Operations
- Street Department
- Solid Waste Department
- City Garage/Fleet Services

Funding for these departments and their projects comes from a variety of sources, including the General Fund, state gasoline taxes, and County Economic Development Income Taxes (CEDIT).

Goals and Objectives

- 1. Annual adoption of priorities for street, curb, sidewalk, traffic, street lighting and related infrastructure improvement projects.
- Increase opportunities for citizen input into project selection and prioritization.
- 3. Increase the efficiency and effectiveness of all departments. Use performance measures to evaluate efficiency and effectiveness.
- 4. Apply Six Sigma and other Total Quality Management approaches to Public Works services.
- 5. Provide convenient and effective solid waste removal services. Promote recycling and composting efforts to preserve land fill space in Allen County.
- 6. Enhance the use of Innovative Technology such as GIS in developing Public Works services.
- 7. Enhance opportunities for employee development and training.